Newspapers Available for Notice Publications

The following is a listing of newspapers by county. Any newspaper distributed in the county where you must advertise is acceptable.

It doesn’t have to be in the following listing.

If you would like to add your newspaper to this list, contact NYSRPU@osc.ny.gov

County [Designated Newspaper [Address Contact Phone Number [Email Address
Albany Times Union 645 Albany Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205 Susan Quine 518-454-5000 squine@timesunion.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Hamodia Weekly 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com

Mountain Eagle

New York Amsterdam News

9 Railroad Ave, PO Box 78, Stamford, NY 12167

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027

Matthew Avitabile

Shaquana Folks

518-763-6854

212-932-7412

mountaineaglenews@gmail.com,
avitmw@gmail.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

The Alfred Sun
The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

PO Box 811, Alfred, NY 14802
1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204
3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

David Snyder
Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

607-587-8110
718-972-4000

E New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
ﬁ The Daily Gazette Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald 718-330-1100 x332  yaacov@jewishpress.com
The Leader Herald Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
The Recorder Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
- New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
% Olean Times Herald 639 Norton Dr, Olean, NY 14760 Julie Kern 716-372-3121 Classifieds@oleantimesherald.com
g Salamanca Press (weekly) 639 Norton Dr, Olean, NY 14760 Julie Kern 716-372-3121 Classifieds@oleantimesherald.com

alfred.sun@gmail.com

jack@jewishherald.com

718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

City and State New York
Der Yid

Hamodia Daily
Hamodia Weekly

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211
207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230
207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230

Sean Medal
Shia Friedman
Lipa Spitzer
Lipa Spitzer

646-442-1618
718-797-3900 #203
917-440-6080
917-440-6080

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
legalnotice@deryid.org
lipa@hamodia.com

lipa@hamodia.com

New York Amsterdam News

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027

Shaquana Folks

212-932-7412

é New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
;% New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
The Chief 277 Broadway, Ste 210, New York, NY 10007 Maria Capeles 212-962-2690 mariac@thechiefleader.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Elmira Star Gazette PO Box 23430, Green Bay, WI 54305 Tara Hamm 866-431-8665 thamm@gannett.com
% New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
l:% New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
" New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
% Olean Times Herald 639 Norton Dr, Olean, NY 14760 Julie Kern 716-372-3121 Classifieds@oleantimesherald.com
§ Salamanca Press (weekly) 639 Norton Dr, Olean, NY 14760 Julie Kern 716-372-3121 Classifieds@oleantimesherald.com
% The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
v The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The Post Journal PO Box 190, Jamestown, NY 14702-0190 Michael Bird 716-487-1111 mbird@post-journal.com
© City and State New York 44 \Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
g Lakeshore News 6784 Main St, PO Box 199, Red Creek, NY 13143 Charles Palermo 315-754-6229 editor@wayuga.com
O

shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

New York Post

1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho

347-524-9052

kinscho@nypost.com

The Jewish Press

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Yaacov Greenwald

718-330-1100 x332

g |The Citizen 25 Seminary St, Ste R1, Auburn, NY 13021 Legals Department ~ 315-282-2206 legals@auburnpub.com
(=]
g The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
]
O The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
Advance Media New York, 220 S Warren St,
The Post-Standard Pamela Gallagher 315-470-2051 legals@syracuse.com
Svracuse, NY 13202
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
©
g_ Olean Times Herald 639 Norton Dr, Olean, NY 14760 Julie Kern 716-372-3121 Classifieds@oleantimesherald.com
]
8 Salamanca Press (weekly) 639 Norton Dr, Olean, NY 14760 Julie Kern 716-372-3121 Classifieds@oleantimesherald.com
=
c/o The Post Journal, . . . .
2 The Dunkirk Observer / Michael Bird 716-487-1111 x 201 mbird@post-journal.com
(@] PO Box 730, Jamestown, NY 14702
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The Post Journal PO Box 190, Jamestown, NY 14702-0190 Michael Bird 716-487-1111 mbird@post-journal.com
) . 607-277-7000 o .
Candor Chronicle 109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851 Jim Bilinski 1212 jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
X
o |City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
c
g New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
2 New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
O
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
% New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
c
g New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
g The Daily Star 102 Chestnut St, Oneonta, NY 13820 Jennifer Thorne 607-441-7207 legals@thedailystar.com
6 The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

Clinton

City and State New York
New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Sean Medal
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

646-442-1618
212-932-7412
347-524-9052
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com

Columbia

Albany Times Union

City and State New York
New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

645 Albany Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205
44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Susan Quine
Sean Medal
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

518-454-5000
646-442-1618
212-932-7412
347-524-9052
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332

squine@timesunion.com
legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com

Cortland

City and State New York
Groton Independent

Ithaca Times

New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

The Post-Standard

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14850

109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851
2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229
Advance Media New York, 220 S Warren St,

Syracuse, NY 13202

Sean Medal
Jim Bilinski

Jim Bilinski
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

Pamela Gallagher

646-442-1618
bU/-21(-/UVU

v1719
bU/-£//-/VVU
v1212

212-932-7412
347-524-9052
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332

315-470-2051

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com

legals@syracuse.com

Delaware

City and State New York
Der Yid

Mountain Eagle

New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

The Daily Star

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211

9 Railroad Ave, PO Box 78, Stamford, NY 12167

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

102 Chestnut St, Oneonta, NY 13820

Sean Medal

Shia Friedman
Matthew Avitabile

Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho

Jennifer Thorne

646-442-1618
718-797-3900 #203

518-763-6854

212-932-7412
347-524-9052
607-441-7207

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com

legalnotice@deryid.org
mountaineaglenews@gmail.com,
avitmw@gmail.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

kinscho@nypost.com

legals@thedailystar.com




County |Designated Newspaper [Address Contact Phone Number |Email Address
% The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
E The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
8 The Reporter 39 Elm St, Delhi, NY 13753 Kim Shepard 607-746-2178 www.quickadcreator.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
" New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
E New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
"g The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
a The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
.g Niagara Gazette 473 Third St, Niagara Falls, NY 14301 Cheryl Phillips 122;282—2311 cheryl.phillips@niagara-gazette.com
w Olean Times Herald 639 Norton Dr, Olean, NY 14760 Julie Kern 716-372-3121 Classifieds@oleantimesherald.com
Salamanca Press (weekly) 639 Norton Dr, Olean, NY 14760 Julie Kern 716-372-3121 Classifieds@oleantimesherald.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
Adirondack Daily Enterprise PO Box 318, 54 Broadway, Saranac Lake, NY, 12983 Connie Martelle 518-891-2600 classifieds@adirondackdailyenterprise.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
5 Lake Placid News PO Box 318, 54 Broadway, Saranac Lake, NY, 12983 Connie Martelle 518-891-2600 classifieds@adirondackdailyenterprise.com
g New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
- New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
= Adirondack Daily Enterprise PO Box 318, 54 Broadway, Saranac Lake, NY, 12983 Connie Martelle 518-891-2600 classifieds@adirondackdailyenterprise.com
‘E% City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
s New York Amsterdam News 212-932-7412

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027

Shaquana Folks

shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com




County |Designated Newspaper |Address Contact Phone Number [Email Address
New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
;—E‘ The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
E The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
- Tupper Lake Free Press 136 Park St. Tupper Lake, NY 12986 Phyllis Larabie 518-359-2166 tifreepress@roadrunner.com
Albany Times Union 645 Albany Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205 Susan Quine 518-454-5000 squine@timesunion.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
c New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
“_3 The Daily Gazette Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
e The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The Leader Herald Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
The Recorder Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
8 New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
§ New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
8 The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
Albany Times Union 645 Albany Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205 Susan Quine 518-454-5000 squine@timesunion.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Der Yid 191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211 Shia Friedman 718-797-3900 #203 legalnotice@deryid.org
% Mountain Eagle 9 Railroad Ave, PO Box 78, Stamford, NY 12167 Matthew Avitabile ~ 518-763-6854 :/?tl::\f:g:fng;i:?:@gmai"Com'
G New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

New York Post
The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036
1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Karen Inscho
Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

347-524-9052
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332

kinscho@nypost.com
jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

City and State New York
New York Amsterdam News

New York Post

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

Sean Medal
Shaquana Folks

Karen Inscho

646-442-1618
212-932-7412
347-524-9052

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

kinscho@nypost.com

c
_"—g The Daily Gazette Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
g The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
T The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The Leader Herald Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
The Recorder Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
Boonville Herald Weekly 111 Langley Road, Rome, NY 13441 Eileen Pierson 315-337-4000 x211 epierson@rnymedia.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
o Daily Sentinel/ Rome Sentinel 111 Langley Road, Rome, NY 13441 Eileen Pierson 315-337-4000 x211 epierson@rnymedia.com
'g New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
% New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
g New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
g The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
E The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
Thousand Islands Sun 45501 NYS Ril2 BOEox2ly; Craig S. Snow 315-482-2581 tisun@gisco.net
Alexandria Bay, NY 13607
Brooklyn Daily Eagle 195 Montague St, #1414, Brooklyn, NY 11201 Joe Messina 718-422-7499 joe@brooklyneagle.com
" Brooklyn Eagle 195 Montague St, #1414, Brooklyn, NY 11201 Joe Messina 718-422-7499 joe@brooklyneagle.com
g Brooklyn Heights Press 195 Montague St, #1414, Brooklyn, NY 11201 Joe Messina 718-422-7499 joe@brooklyneagle.com
~ Brooklyn Phoenix 195 Montague St, #1414, Brooklyn, NY 11201 Joe Messina 718-422-7499 joe@brooklyneagle.com
Brooklyn Spectator 195 Montague St, #1414, Brooklyn, NY 11201 Joe Messina 718-422-7499 joe@brooklyneagle.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

Kings

Canarsie Courier

City and State New York
Der Yid

Hamodia Daily
Hamodia Weekly

Home Reporter

New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

Sunset News

The Chief

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

The National Herald
The Record

1142 East 92nd St, Brooklyn, NY 11236

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211
207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230
207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230

195 Montague St, #1414, Brooklyn, NY 11201
2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036
195 Montague St, #1414, Brooklyn, NY 11201
277 Broadway, Ste 210, New York, NY 10007

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229
37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101
195 Montague St, #1414, Brooklyn, NY 11201

Alessandro Marra, Jr. 718-257-0600

Sean Medal
Shia Friedman
Lipa Spitzer
Lipa Spitzer
Joe Messina
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Joe Messina
Maria Capeles
Jack Stern
Yaacov Greenwald
Sofia Lagoudi

Joe Messina

646-442-1618
718-797-3900 #203
917-440-6080
917-440-6080
718-422-7499
212-932-7412
347-524-9052
718-422-7499
212-962-2690
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332
718-784-5255
718-422-7499

canarsiec@aol.com
legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
legalnotice@deryid.org
lipa@hamodia.com
lipa@hamodia.com
joe@brooklyneagle.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
joe@brooklyneagle.com
mariac@thechiefleader.com
jack@jewishherald.com
yaacov@jewishpress.com
legal.notices@thenationalherald.com

joe@brooklyneagle.com

Lewis

Boonville Herald Weekly

City and State New York
Daily Sentinel/ Rome Sentinel
New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

111 Langley Road, Rome, NY 13441

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

111 Langley Road, Rome, NY 13441

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Eileen Pierson
Sean Medal
Eileen Pierson
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

315-337-4000 x211
646-442-1618
315-337-4000 x211
212-932-7412
347-524-9052
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332

epierson@rnymedia.com
legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
epierson@rnymedia.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com

ivingston

L

City and State New York
New York Amsterdam News

New York Post
Rochester Democrat and
Chronicle

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

245 E Main St, Rochester, NY 14604

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Sean Medal
Shaquana Folks

Karen Inscho
Tara Hamm

Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

646-442-1618
212-932-7412
347-524-9052

866-431-8665

718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
thamm@gannett.com

jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

Boonville Herald Weekly
City and State New York

Daily Sentinel/ Rome Sentinel

111 Langley Road, Rome, NY 13441
44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
111 Langley Road, Rome, NY 13441

Eileen Pierson
Sean Medal

Eileen Pierson

315-337-4000 x211
646-442-1618
315-337-4000 x211

epierson@rnymedia.com
legalnotices@cityandstateny.com

epierson@rnymedia.com

§ New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
.-c': New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
= The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The Post-Standard g;gzn\j\?atf::I:t,NSiv:azzz NY 13202 Pamela Gallagher 315-470-2051 legals@syracuse.com
City and State New York 4_4 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY1_0005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
o New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
% 2:::2::3 Democrat and 245 E Main St, Rochester, NY 14604 Tara Hamm 866-431-8665 thamm@gannett.com
= The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
2 |New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
% The Daily Gazette Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
"? The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
Eo The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The Leader Herald Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
The Recorder Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
= |City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
g Hamodia Daily 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com
z Hamodia Weekly 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

Nassau

New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

The National Herald

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks

1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229
37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101

Jack Stern
Yaacov Greenwald

Sofia Lagoudi

212-932-7412
347-524-9052
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332
718-784-5255

shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
jack@jewishherald.com
yaacov@jewishpress.com

legal.notices@thenationalherald.com

New York

City and State New York
Der Yid

Hamodia Daily

Hamodia Weekly

New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

Our Town Downtowner
Our Town Eastsider

The Chelsea Clinton News
The Chief

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

The National Herald

The Westsider

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211
207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230
207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

20 West Ave, Chester, NY 10918
20 West Ave, Chester, NY 10918
20 West Ave, Chester, NY 10918

277 Broadway, Ste 210, New York, NY 10007

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229
37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101

20 West Ave, Chester, NY 10918

Sean Medal
Shia Friedman
Lipa Spitzer
Lipa Spitzer
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Jeanne Straus
Jeanne Straus
Jeanne Straus
Maria Capeles
Jack Stern
Yaacov Greenwald
Sofia Lagoudi

Jeanne Straus

646-442-1618
718-797-3900 #203
917-440-6080
917-440-6080
212-932-7412
347-524-9052
845-469-9000
845-469-9000
845-469-9000
212-962-2690
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332
718-784-5255
845-469-9000

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
legalnotice@deryid.org
lipa@hamodia.com
lipa@hamodia.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
jeanne.straus@strausnews.com
jeanne.straus@strausnews.com
jeanne.straus@strausnews.com
mariac@thechiefleader.com
jack@jewishherald.com
yaacov@jewishpress.com
legal.notices@thenationalherald.com

jeanne.straus@strausnews.com

Niagara

City and State New York
Lockport Union-Sun & Journal
New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

Niagara Gazette

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

135 Main St, Ste 1, Lockport, NY 14094

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

473 Third St, Niagara Falls, NY 14301
1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Sean Medal
Cheryl Phillips
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Cheryl Phillips
Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

646-442-1618
110-252-¢51 1
V7228

212-932-7412

347-524-9052
[10-282-2311
V2228

718-972-4000

718-330-1100 x332

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
cheryl.phillips@lockportjournal.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
cheryl.phillips@niagara-gazette.com
jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

Oneida

Boonville Herald Weekly

City and State New York
Daily Sentinel/ Rome Sentinel
New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

111 Langley Road, Rome, NY 13441

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

111 Langley Road, Rome, NY 13441

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036
1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Eileen Pierson
Sean Medal
Eileen Pierson
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

315-337-4000 x211
646-442-1618
315-337-4000 x211
212-932-7412
347-524-9052
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332

epierson@rnymedia.com
legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
epierson@rnymedia.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com

Onondaga

City and State New York
New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

The National Herald

The Post-Standard

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036
1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101
Advance Media New York, 220 S Warren St,

Syracuse, NY 13202

Sean Medal
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho

Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

Sofia Lagoudi

Pamela Gallagher

646-442-1618
212-932-7412
347-524-9052
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332
718-784-5255

315-470-2051

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
jack@jewishherald.com
yaacov@jewishpress.com

legal.notices@thenationalherald.com

legals@syracuse.com

Ontario

City and State New York
Fingerlakes Times
New York Amsterdam News

New York Post
Rochester Democrat and

Chronicle
The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

The National Herald

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

218 Genesee St, Geneva, NY 14456

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

245 E Main St, Rochester, NY 14604

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204
3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229
37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101

Sean Medal
Beth Kesel
Shaquana Folks

Karen Inscho
Tara Hamm

Jack Stern
Yaacov Greenwald

Sofia Lagoudi

646-442-1618
315-789-3333
212-932-7412
347-524-9052

866-431-8665

718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332
718-784-5255

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
bkesel@fltimes.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

kinscho@nypost.com
thamm@gannett.com

jack@jewishherald.com
yaacov@jewishpress.com

legal.notices@thenationalherald.com

Orange

City and State New York
Der Yid
Hamodia Weekly

New York Amsterdam News

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211
207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230

Sean Medal
Shia Friedman

Lipa Spitzer

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks

646-442-1618
718-797-3900 #203
917-440-6080
212-932-7412

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
legalnotice@deryid.org
lipa@hamodia.com

shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

Orange

New York Post
The Jewish Herald
The Jewish Press

The National Herald
Warwick Advertiser/Photo
News/Chronicle

1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229
37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101

20 West Ave, Chester, NY 10918

Jack Stern
Yaacov Greenwald

Sofia Lagoudi

Jeanne Straus

347-524-9052
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332
718-784-5255

845-469-9000

kinscho@nypost.com
jack@jewishherald.com
yaacov@jewishpress.com

legal.notices@thenationalherald.com

jeanne.straus@strausnews.com

Orleans

City and State New York
New York Amsterdam News

New York Post
Rochester Democrat and
Chronicle

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

245 E Main St, Rochester, NY 14604

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Sean Medal
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Tara Hamm

Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

646-442-1618
212-932-7412
347-524-9052
866-431-8665

718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
thamm@gannett.com

jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com

Oswego

City and State New York
New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

The Palladium Times

The Post-Standard

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

140 W 1st St, Oswego, NY 13126

Advance Media New York, 220 S Warren St,

Syracuse, NY 13202

Sean Medal
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho

Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

Sharon Lynett

Pamela Gallagher

646-442-1618
212-932-7412
347-524-9052
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332
315-343-3800

315-470-2051

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
jack@jewishherald.com
yaacov@jewishpress.com

www.quickadcreator.com

legals@syracuse.com

Otsego

City and State New York
Mountain Eagle

New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

The Daily Star

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
9 Railroad Ave, PO Box 78, Stamford, NY 12167

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

102 Chestnut St, Oneonta, NY 13820
1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Sean Medal
Matthew Avitabile

Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Jennifer Thorne
Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

646-442-1618

518-763-6854

212-932-7412
347-524-9052
607-441-7207
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
mountaineaglenews@gmail.com,
avitmw@gmail.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

kinscho@nypost.com
legals@thedailystar.com
jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

City and State New York

New York Amsterdam News

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027

Sean Medal

Shaquana Folks

646-442-1618
212-932-7412

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com

shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

§ New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
;.5 The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
Der Yid 191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211 Shia Friedman 718-797-3900 #203 legalnotice@deryid.org
Hamodia Daily 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com
Hamodia Weekly 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com
0 New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
§ New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
o The Chief 277 Broadway, Ste 210, New York, NY 10007 Maria Capeles 212-962-2690 mariac@thechiefleader.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
Albany Times Union 645 Albany Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205 Susan Quine 518-454-5000 squine@timesunion.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
§ New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
g New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
E The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
- |City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
é Der Yid 191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211 Shia Friedman 718-797-3900 #203 legalnotice@deryid.org
ﬁ Hamodia Daily 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com
= Hamodia Weekly 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

New York Amsterdam News

New York Post

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks

1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho

212-932-7412
347-524-9052

shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

kinscho@nypost.com

The Jewish Press

The Leader Herald Newspaper

The Post-Star

The Recorder Newspaper

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229
2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308

PO Box 2157, Glens Falls, NY 12801
2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308

Yaacov Greenwald
Randy Lewis

Michelle Rice

Randy Lewis

718-330-1100 x332

518-382-1100

518-742-3211
518-382-1100

©
é The Chief 277 Broadway, Ste 210, New York, NY 10007 Maria Capeles 212-962-2690 mariac@thechiefleader.com
ﬁ The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
& The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Der Yid 191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211 Shia Friedman 718-797-3900 #203 legalnotice@deryid.org
Hamodia Daily 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com
-g Hamodia Weekly 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com
% New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
& New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
Albany Times Union 645 Albany Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205 Susan Quine 518-454-5000 squine@timesunion.com
Chronicle Newspaper Lone Oak Publishing Co. Inc, PO Box 153, Glens Sandra Hutchinson  518-222-9705 shutchinson@loneoak.com
Falls, NY 12801
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
g, New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
"2 The Daily Gazette Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
& The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com
legals@dailygazette.net

mrice@poststar.com

legals@dailygazette.net




County |Designated Newspaper [Address Contact Phone Number |Email Address
Albany Times Union 645 Albany Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205 Susan Quine 518-454-5000 squine@timesunion.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com

New York Amsterdam News

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027

Shaquana Folks

212-932-7412

shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

The Jewish Press

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

Yaacov Greenwald

718-330-1100 x332

? New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
g The Daily Gazette Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
E The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
A The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The Leader Herald Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
The Recorder Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
Albany Times Union 645 Albany Shaker Rd, Albany, NY 12205 Susan Quine 518-454-5000 squine@timesunion.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Mountain Eagle 9 Railroad Ave, PO Box 78, Stamford, NY 12167 Matthew Avitabile ~ 518-763-6854 mountaineaglenews@gmail.com,
avitmw@gmail.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
'g New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
%’ The Daily Gazette Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
é The Daily Star 102 Chestnut St, Oneonta, NY 13820 Jennifer Thorne 607-441-7207 legals@thedailystar.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The Leader Herald Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
The Recorder Newspaper 2345 Maxon Rd Ext, Schenectady, NY 12308 Randy Lewis 518-382-1100 legals@dailygazette.net
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
< New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
%, New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
S |Ovid Gazette 109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851 Jim Bilinski tj:;;i/ oy jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
2 The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com




County

Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

Schuyler

The Observer
The Review & Express

Trumansburg Free Press

PO Box 127, Dundee, NY 14837
PO Box 127, Dundee, NY 14837
109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851

Debra Lawson
Debra Lawson

Jim Bilinski

607-243-7600

607-243-7600
bU/-21 [-1U0U
12120

www.quickadcreator.com
www.quickadcreator.com

jbilinski@ithacatimes.com

Seneca

City and State New York
Fingerlakes Times

Ithaca Times

New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

Ovid Gazette

Rochester Democrat and
Chronicle

The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press

Trumansburg Free Press

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

218 Genesee St, Geneva, NY 14456

109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851
2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036
109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851

245 E Main St, Rochester, NY 14604

1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204
3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851

Sean Medal
Beth Kesel

Jim Bilinski
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
Jim Bilinski
Tara Hamm

Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald

Jim Bilinski

646-442-1618

315-789-3333
oU/-£ 1 1-1U0U
v1219

212-932-7412

347-524-9052
U/ -2/ -/UVU
v1219

866-431-8665

718-972-4000

718-330-1100 x332
607-277-7000
x1212

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
bkesel@fltimes.com
jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
jbilinski@ithacatimes.com

thamm@gannett.com

jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com

jbilinski@ithacatimes.com

St. Lawrence

City and State New York
New York Amsterdam News
New York Post

North Country This Week
The Jewish Herald

The Jewish Press
Thousand Islands Sun

Tupper Lake Free Press

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036
PO Box 975, 4 Clarkson Ave, Potsdam, NY 13676
1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229

45501 NYS Rt 12, PO Box 277,
Alexandria Bay, NY 13607

136 Park St. Tupper Lake, NY 12986

Sean Medal
Shaquana Folks
Karen Inscho
John Basham
Jack Stern

Yaacov Greenwald
Craig S. Snow

Phyllis Larabie

646-442-1618
212-932-7412
347-524-9052
315-265-1000 x25
718-972-4000
718-330-1100 x332

315-482-2581

518-359-2166

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
kinscho@nypost.com
john@northcountrynow.com
jack@jewishherald.com

yaacov@jewishpress.com
tisun@gisco.net

tifreepress@roadrunner.com

Steuben

City and State New York
New York Amsterdam News

New York Post
Rochester Democrat and
Chronicle

44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005
2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

245 E Main St, Rochester, NY 14604

Sean Medal
Shaquana Folks

Karen Inscho

Tara Hamm

646-442-1618
212-932-7412
347-524-9052

866-431-8665

legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

kinscho@nypost.com

thamm@gannett.com




County |Designated Newspaper [Address Contact Phone Number |Email Address

5 The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com

% The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com

A |The Observer PO Box 127, Dundee, NY 14837 Debra Lawson 607-243-7600 www.quickadcreator.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Brookhaven Messenger 558 Portion Rd, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 Diane Caudullo 631-265-3500 publisher@messengerpapers.com
Islip Bulletin PO Box 780, Patchogue, NY 11772 Douglas Marino 631-475-1000 patchogueadvance@gmail.com
Islip Messenger 558 Portion Rd, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 Diane Caudullo 631-265-3500 publisher@messengerpapers.com
Long Island Advance 20 Medford Ave, Ste 1, Patchougue, NY 11772 Douglas Marino 631-475-1000 patchogueadvance@gmail.com
Long Island Advance PO Box 780, Patchogue, NY 11772 Douglas Marino 631-475-1000 patchogueadvance@gmail.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

X New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com

é Riverhead Times Review PO Box 1500, Mattituck, NY 11955 Lori Bazata 631-354-8021 www.quickadcreator.com

‘3 Shelter Island Reporter PO Box 1500, Mattituck, NY 11955 Lori Bazata 631-354-8021 www.quickadcreator.com
Smithtown Messenger 558 Portion Rd, Ronkonkoma, NY 11779 Diane Caudullo 631-265-3500 publisher@messengerpapers.com
Suffolk County News PO Box 780, Patchogue, NY 11772 Douglas Marino 631-475-1000 patchogueadvance@gmail.com
Suffolk Times PO Box 1500, Mattituck, NY 11952 Lori Bazata 631-354-8021 www.quickadcreator.com
The East Hampton Star 153 Main St, East Hampton, NY 11937 Russell Bennett 631-324-0002 classy@easthamptonstar.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Der Yid 191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211 Shia Friedman 718-797-3900 #203 legalnotice@deryid.org

§ Hamodia Weekly 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com

§ New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaguana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

New York Post
The Jewish Herald

1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036
1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204

Karen Inscho

Jack Stern

347-524-9052
718-972-4000

kinscho@nypost.com

jack@jewishherald.com




County |Designated Newspaper [Address Contact Phone Number |Email Address
g The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
E The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
=
wn The River Reporter PO Box 150, 93 Erie Ave, Narrowsburg, NY 12764  Rev. Laurie Stuart 845-252-7414 x 133 publisher@riverreporter.com
‘ o 607-277-7000 S .
Candor Chronicle 109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851 Jim Bilinski 1212 jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
X
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Ithaca Times 109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851 Jim Bilinski o:’;;i/ frroe jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
©
8\ New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
- New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
Newfield News 109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851 Jim Bilinski o:;;;i//—/uuu jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Groton Independent 109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14850 Jim Bilinski o:;;;i//—/uuu jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
OU/-2 1 [-1U0U
Ithaca Times 109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851 Jim Bilinski 1919 jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
E New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
=
o ) o 607-277-7000 e .
£ Newfield News 109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851 Jim Bilinski 1212 jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
<) X
= The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
o 607-277-7000 S .
Trumansburg Free Press 109 N Cayuga St, PO Box 27, Ithaca, NY 14851 Jim Bilinski 1212 jbilinski@ithacatimes.com
X
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
o Der Yid 191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211 Shia Friedman 718-797-3900 #203 legalnotice@deryid.org
E . . . mountaineaglenews@gmail.com,
=) Mountain Eagle 9 Railroad Ave, PO Box 78, Stamford, NY 12167 Matthew Avitabile 518-763-6854

New York Amsterdam News

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027

Shaquana Folks

212-932-7412

avitmw@gmail.com
shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com




County |Designated Newspaper [Address Contact Phone Number |Email Address

New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
E The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
(%)
=) The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com

The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com

. Lone Oak Publishing Co. Inc., . .
Chronicle Newspaper Sandra Hutchinson  518-222-9705 shutchinson@loneoak.com
PO Box 153, Glens Falls, NY 12801

City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
g New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
=
& New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
; The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com

The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com

The Post-Star PO Box 2157, Glens Falls, NY 12801 Michelle Rice 518-742-3211 mrice@poststar.com

] Lone Oak Publishing Co. Inc., . .
Chronicle Newspaper Sandra Hutchinson  518-222-9705 shutchinson@loneoak.com
PO Box 153, Glens Falls, NY 12801

City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com

Granville Sentinel PO Box 330, Granville, NY 12832 DeeDee Carroll 518-642-1234 www.quickadcreator.com
c Greenwich Journal & Salem . ) .
9 Press 39 County Rte 70, Greenwich, NY 12834 Darren Johnson 518-879-0965 editor@journalandpress.com
(=)}
£ New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
=
é New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com

The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com

The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com

The Post-Star PO Box 2157, Glens Falls, NY 12801 Michelle Rice 518-742-3211 mrice@poststar.com

Whitehall Times PO Box 330, Granville, NY 12832 DeeDee Carroll 518-642-1234 www.quickadcreator.com

City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
o |Fingerlakes Times 218 Genesee St, Geneva, NY 14456 Beth Kesel 315-789-3333 bkesel@fltimes.com
c
% Lakeshore News 6784 Main St, PO Box 199, Red Creek, NY 13143 Charles Palermo 315-754-6229 editor@wayuga.com

New York Amsterdam News

New York Post

2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027
1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036

Shaquana Folks

Karen Inscho

212-932-7412
347-524-9052

shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com

kinscho@nypost.com




County |Designated Newspaper [Address Contact Phone Number |Email Address
Rochester Democrat and .
g Chronicle 245 E Main St, Rochester, NY 14604 Tara Hamm 866-431-8665 thamm@gannett.com
% The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
= The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald  718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Der Yid 191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211 Shia Friedman 718-797-3900 #203 legalnotice@deryid.org
Hamodia Daily 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com
T Hamodia Weekly 207 Foster Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11230 Lipa Spitzer 917-440-6080 lipa@hamodia.com
E New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
"§ New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
= The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
The National Herald 37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101 Sofia Lagoudi 718-784-5255 legal.notices@thenationalherald.com
Westchester County Press PO Box 152, White Plains, NY 10602 Sandra T. Blackwell ~ 914-953-2620 westchestercountypress@yahoo.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
g New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
g New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
E The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com
The Jewish Press 3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229 Yaacov Greenwald ~ 718-330-1100 x332 yaacov@jewishpress.com
City and State New York 44 Wall St, Ste 705, New York, NY 10005 Sean Medal 646-442-1618 legalnotices@cityandstateny.com
Fingerlakes Times 218 Genesee St, Geneva, NY 14456 Beth Kesel 315-789-3333 bkesel@fltimes.com
New York Amsterdam News 2340 Frederick Douglass Blvd, New York, NY 10027 Shaquana Folks 212-932-7412 shaquana.folks@amsterdamnews.com
3 New York Post 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036 Karen Inscho 347-524-9052 kinscho@nypost.com
*® |Rochester Democrat and .
> Chronicle 245 E Main St, Rochester, NY 14604 Tara Hamm 866-431-8665 thamm@gannett.com
The Jewish Herald 1689 46th St, Brooklyn, NY 11204 Jack Stern 718-972-4000 jack@jewishherald.com

The Jewish Press

The Observer

3692 Bedford Ave, P2, Brooklyn, NY 11229
PO Box 127, Dundee, NY 14837

Yaacov Greenwald

Debra Lawson

718-330-1100 x332
607-243-7600

yaacov@jewishpress.com

www.quickadcreator.com




County |Designated Newspaper

Address

Contact

Phone Number

Email Address

Foreign Language

Chinese

World Journal

Counties served:

New York

141-07 20th Ave, Whitestone, NY 11357

Zoe Wang

718-746-8889 x1

zoewang@worldjournal.com

Greek

National Herald

Counties served:

Westchester

37-10 30th St, Long Island City, NY 11101

Sofia Lagoudi

718-784-5255

legal.notices@ekirikas.com

Spanish

Impacto Latino

Counties served:

5 Penn Plaza, Ste 2314, New York, NY 10001

Bronx, Brooklyn, New York, Queens, Richmond

Gail Smith

212-807-0400

gsmith@impactolatino.com

Yiddish

Der Yid

Counties served:

191 Rodney St, Brooklyn, NY 11211

Shia Friedman

Bronx, Delaware, Greene, Kings, New York, Orange, Queens, Richmond, Rockland, Sullivan, Ulster, Westchester

718-797-3900 #203 legalnotices@deryid.org

517




